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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on 13th day of July, 2023, I served a true and
correct copy of the foregoing document upon counsel of record, via the
methods noted below, properly addressed as follows:

Elizabeth Thompson Email
Law Office of Elizabeth Thompson PLLC

900 Meridian Street E, Suite 19-433

Milton, WA 98354

Attorney for Kelly McGraw
ethompson@elizabeththompsonlaw.com

Desmond D. Kolke Email
1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 600

Tacoma, WA 98402

Attorney for Amelia Besola

ddklawoffice@gmail.com

Stuart C. Morgan Email
Grady Heins

Ledger Square Law, P.S.

710 Market Street

Tacoma, WA 98402

Attorneys for Amelia Besola

stu@ledgersquarelaw.com

rady@ledgersquarelaw.com

Quentin Wildsmith Email
Lasher Holzapfel Sperry & Ebberson

PLLC

2600 Two Union Square

601 Union Street

Seattle, WA 98101

Attorneys for Julia Besola-Robinson
wildsmith@lasher.com

27



Jose F. Vera Email
Vera & Associates PLLC

Suite 300, South Tower

100 W. Harrison

Seattle, WA 98119

Attorney for Amelia Besola

.l osevera( @veraassoci ates.com

Igor V. Stadnik Email
Keesal, Young & Logan

1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3100

Seattle, WA 98101

Attorney for Fidelity Brokerage Services,

LLC

Igor.stadnik@kyl.com

DATED this 13th day of July, 2023.

/s/ Lisa Lefebvre

Lisa Lefebvre, Legal Assistant
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SMITH ALLING, P.S.
July 13, 2023 - 3:35 PM

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Court of Appeals Division Il
Appellate Court Case Number: 56725-3
Appellate Court Case Title: In Re the Estate of Mark Lester Besola

Superior Court Case Number:  19-4-01902-9

The following documents have been uploaded:

« 567253 Petition_for_Review 20230713153422D2733617_6665.pdf
This File Contains:
Petition for Review
The Original File Name was Petition for Supreme Court Review.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

« amy@Iledgersquarelaw.com
andrea@smithalling.com
ddklawoffice@gmail.com
dianne@nwkare.org
ethompson@elizabeththompsonlaw.com
grady@Iedgersquarelaw.com
igor.stadnik@kyl.com
josefvera@msn.com
josevera@veraassociates.com
lara.joel@kyl.com
stu@ledgersquarelaw.com
thu.nguyen@ucop.edu
wildsmith@lasher.com
 williams@lasher.com

Comments:

Sender Name: Julie Perez - Email: julie@smithalling.com
Filing on Behalf of: Charles Tyler Shillito - Email: tyler@smithalling.com (Alternate Email:
lisaL@smithalling.com)

Address:

1501 Dock Street
TACOMA, WA, 98402
Phone: (253) 627-1091

Note: The Filing Id is 20230713153422D2733617



